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NEW LOCATION AND NEW INFANT 
PROGRAM AT SHANNEN KOOSTACHIN
This September, we opened a new location within Shannen 
Koostachin Elementary School, a brand new build located 
at 110 Bellagio Ave in Hannon. The program opened with 
26 Kindergarten and 15 School-Age children and we look 
forward to offering full day programming for Infants, Toddlers 
and Preschoolers in the late Fall of 2019. This will be the first 
Umbrella site with childcare for infants (0-18 months of age) and 
we are very excited to be able to offer this new program “Under 
the Umbrella”. 

For more information, please contact the Supervisor at Shannen 
Koostachin, Breann Domjancic, at breann@umbrellafamily.com 
or 905-546-6968.

WHERE CAN I FIND MORE INFORMATION 
ABOUT UMBRELLA?
If you are new to Umbrella this Fall or are simply looking for more 
information about our programs or policies, our Parent Handbook 
and our Program Statement are valuable resources. You can ask 
your Program Supervisor or Program Leader for a paper copy 
or access these at any time on the Umbrella website under the 
“Family Info” section at www.umbrellafamily.com

If you have questions or concerns of a more administrative 
nature, our Head Office can be reached by calling 905-312-9836. 
Administrative staff will be happy to answer your questions and/
or direct you to the best person to do so. 

WHERE CAN I FIND MORE INFORMATION 
ABOUT POSSIBLE WORK STOPPAGES 
THAT COULD AFFECT MY CHILDCARE AT 
UMBRELLA?
We will keep you up-to-date with information on recent/
upcoming union negotiations as it is made available to us via 
memos sent to your child’s centre and through posts on our 
website at www.umbrellafamily.com. The HWDSB also has 
a Labour Update Page at www.hwdsb.on.ca/about/labour-
update/ which will have current information directly from the 
school board. 

CHRISTMAS BREAK 2019/2020 
Please note the following schedule for 
Umbrella holiday closures:

DECEMBER 2019
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

Centres
Closed

Centres
Closed

Centres
Closed*

JANUARY 2020
 DEC 29  DEC 30  DEC 31 JAN 1 2 3 4

Centres
Closed

* in lieu of two 1/2 days

Beautiful new classrooms were 

available for our Kindergarten and 

School Age groups at the start of the 

school year!

Breann Domjancic and Sheila Greenland, inspecting the new site.

NEW! Umbrella at Shannen Koostachin Elementary School.
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Centre Program Leader / 
Supervisor (on site)

Supervisor/Program 
Manager

Ancaster 
Meadow

Candice Davidson
candice@umbrellafamily.com

905-304-0478

Lynn McInnis
lynn@umbrellafamily.com

289-527-4371

Balaclava
Sharon Newman

sharon.newman@umbrellafamily.com
905-975-1912

Connie Cortina 
connie@umbrellafamily.com

289-527-2374

Bellmoore
Ashlie Boich 

ashlie@umbrellafamily.com
905-977-1167

Sheila Greenland
sheila@umbrellafamily.com

905-912-0516

Cathy 
Wever

Cathy Anson
cathy@umbrellafamily.com

905-528-8570

Sheila Greenland
sheila@umbrellafamily.com

905-912-0516

Dundana
Christine Porter

christine.w@umbrellafamily.com
905-628-2680

Connie Cortina 
connie@umbrellafamily.com

289-527-2374

Dundas 
Central

Beth Atkinson
beth@umbrellafamily.com

905-973-7472

Julie Kott 
julie@umbrellafamily.com

905-973-1894

Elizabeth 
Bagshaw

Kathryn Jackson 
kathryn@umbrellafamily.com

905-561-9500

Connie Cortina 
connie@umbrellafamily.com

289-527-2374

Gatestone
Sue Kowch

suek@umbrellafamily.com
905-573-9268

Sheila Greenland
sheila@umbrellafamily.com

905-912-0516

Glen Echo
Natasha Cirillo

natasha@umbrellafamily.com
905-561-0719

Cathy Anson
cathy@umbrellafamily.com

289-442-2074

Gordon 
Price

Tara Stirling 
taras@umbrellafamily.com

905-979-1314

Connie Cortina 
connie@umbrellafamily.com

289-527-2374

Helen 
Detweiler

Tina Dhaoui
tina@umbrellafamily.com

905-317-5718

Julie Kott 
julie@umbrellafamily.com

905-973-1894

Hillcrest
Tracy Sparkes

tracy@umbrellafamily.com
905-545-6558

Sheila Greenland
sheila@umbrellafamily.com

905-912-0516

James 
MacDonald

Jeanne Jno-Baptiste 
jeanne@umbrellafamily.com

905-975-1908

Christine Kott
christine@umbrellafamily.com

289-442-5778

Lawfield
Tasha Reid 

tasha@umbrellafamily.com
905-387-1087

Lynn McInnis
lynn@umbrellafamily.com

289-527-4371

Lincoln 
Alexander

Jessica Bosher
jessica@umbrellafamily.com

905-574-4323

Lynn McInnis
lynn@umbrellafamily.com

289-527-4371

Centre Program Leader / 
Supervisor (on site)

Supervisor/Program 
Manager

Memorial
Victoria Hernandez 

victoria@umbrellafamily.com
905-979-6595

Julie Kott 
julie@umbrellafamily.com

905-973-1894

Michaëlle 
Jean

TBD
905-977-1814

Julie Kott 
julie@umbrellafamily.com

905-973-1894

Mount 
Hope

Stacey Pokoradi 
stacey@umbrellafamily.com

905-977-7004

Julie Kott 
julie@umbrellafamily.com

905-973-1894

Mountain 
View

Jamie Brown
jamie@umbrellafamily.com

905-317-7245

Julie Kott 
julie@umbrellafamily.com

905-973-1894

Mountview
Heather Reece

heather.reece@umbrellafamily.com
905-979-4995

Connie Cortina 
connie@umbrellafamily.com

289-527-2374

Queensdale
Julie Jacobs

juliej@umbrellafamily.com
289-439-0532

Julie Kott 
julie@umbrellafamily.com

905-973-1894

Ray Lewis
Christine Kott

christine@umbrellafamily.com
905-318-2266

Lynn McInnis
lynn@umbrellafamily.com

289-527-4371

Rosedale
Cameron Billyard 

cameron@umbrellafamily.com
905-978-7517

Tracy Sparkes
tracy@umbrellafamily.com

289-527-3492

Shannen 
Koostachin

Breann Domjancic
breann@umbrellafamily.com

905-546-6968

Sheila Greenland
sheila@umbrellafamily.com

905-912-0516

Sir Isaac 
Brock

Mary Jane Sorima 
maryjane@umbrellafamily.com

289-556-6896

Julie Kott 
julie@umbrellafamily.com

905-973-1894

Sir Wilfrid 
Laurier

 Jodi Madore
jodi@umbrellafamily.com

905-573-7540

Sheila Greenland
sheila@umbrellafamily.com

905-912-0516

Spencer 
Valley

Lisa Ngo
lisa.ngo@umbrellafamily.com

905-979-0538

Connie Cortina 
connie@umbrellafamily.com

289-527-2374

Templemead
Brenda Parker

brenda@umbrellafamily.com
905-383-9004

Lynn McInnis
lynn@umbrellafamily.com

289-527-4371

Winona
Breia Merla

breia@umbrellafamily.com
905-643-6884

Julie Kott 
julie@umbrellafamily.com

905-973-1894

WHO SHOULD I CALL AT MY CENTRE?

Umbrella is hiring additional staff! 
Positions available for RECE, non-
RECE and supply staff. To apply, 

please forward a resume and  
cover letter to Belinda Mattina at:

belinda@umbrellafamily.com

UMBRELLAFAMILY.COM        

 @UMBRELLAFAMILYANDCHILD        

 @UMBRELLA_FAMILY

STAY CONNECTED!


